## Attorney File No. S008-P03195US

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Petent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	FAIEN	O OITE!	•	v i
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner	Tundaradia	Diagra record the attached o	riginal documents or copy	, thereof.
	of Patents and Trademarks.	2. Name and address		
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name: Sanyo Ele	romecerving party(io actric Co., Ltd.	• ,
Tetsuya Yoshitomi		Name: <u>Junyo -                                   </u>		
Yauyuki Ueshima		Internal Address: _		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
✓ Assignment	✓ Assignment		5-5 Kelhanhondori, N	/loriguchl-shi
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other				Country:
Tetsuya Yoshitomi - 11/17/2003 Yauyuki Ueshima - 11/14/2003 Execution Date:		City: Osaka	State:Zip	: <u>Japan</u>
		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?	Yes 🔽 No
4. Application number(s) or paten				
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new appli			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10	0/699,443			
		tached? Yes V No		· <del></del>
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be		6. Total number of ap		
Name: Steven C. Sereboff, E		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$	
11011101		Enclosed		
Internal Address:		Authorized to	be charged to depos	it account
		8. Deposit account n	umber:	
Street Address: SoCal IP Law	Group			
310 N. Westlake Blvd., Suite		501524		
City: Westlake Village State: CA			<u> </u>	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		· ·
9. Signature.				
İ		(Q)		
Steven C. Sereboff	Z \$	<del>}</del>	3/12/200	
Name of Person Signi	ing	Signature		Date
Total r	number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and o	documents: L	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No. 682

ASSIGNMENT

Mames	Ωť	Inventors:
ivaiiico	v.	IMPORTOR 3-

- (1) Tetsuya YOSHITOMI
- (2) Yasuyuki UESHIMA

Sanyo Electric Co., Ltd.

Name of Assignee: State of Incorporation of Assignee:

Japan

Title of Application:

SINGLE-PHASE MOTOR DRIVING CIRCUIT AND SINGLE-PHASE MOTOR DRIVING METHOD

Date of Filing of Application:

Application No.:	Date of Firms of Arbbroasson
1. In consideration of the sum of \$1.9 which are hereby acknowledged, the utransfer to the above-named Assignee, and to the inventions claimed and de throughout the world, and in and to thereon in any and all countries, an	00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of indersigned agree to sell, assign and transfer and do hereby sell, assign and its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in escribed in the above-identified patent application in the United States and any applications for patent and patents which may be granted and issued in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions of said ity rights associated therewith. The undersigned agree to execute separate applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

- 2. The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3. The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act necessary in connection with provisions of any and all international treaties regarding patents and industrial property.
- 4. The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from the above referenced patent application and any continuations or divisions thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest.
- 5. The undersigned hereby covenant to having full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned. The undersigned hereby represent and warrant that no other assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. This assignment stands on its own.

Signature of Inventor 1: Jetsury Joshitomic	Date: 100 17, 2003
Signature of Inventor 1: Jetsuyer Joshitomic Signature of Inventor 2: yasunuki Meshima	Date: Nov. 14 2003
Signature of Inventor 3:	Date:
Signature of Inventor 4:	Date:
Signature of Inventor 5:	Date:

Witnessed by:

Thisekan Mikuchi Name of Witness

> PATENT REEL: 014426 FRAME: 0064